96  I  01.01.2023
S
en
so
rs
 For latest updates, please visit our website: www.ophiropt.com
Up to 11kW
Features
• Up to 11kW CW
• Water or Fan cooled
• High Power Density
• Ø45-65mm apertures
1.1.2.9 Beam Dumps
Model BDFL500A-BB-50 BDFL1500A-BB-65 BD5000W-BB-50 BD10K-W
Use General purpose High power beam dump
Absorber Type Broadband Broadband Broadband Beam Deflector + Broadband
Spectral Range µm 0.19 - 20 0.19 - 20 0.19 - 20 0.8 - 20
Typical Absorption 86% for 600 to 2500nm, 82% for 10.6µm
Aperture mm Ø50mm Ø65mm Ø50mm Ø45mm
Maximum Incident Power 500W 1500W 5000W 11,000W
Maximum Average Power Density 7kW/cm2 6kW/cm2 at 1000W
1.5kW/cm2 at 1500W
6kW/cm2 at 1000W
3kW/cm2 at 5000W See note (b) below
Maximum Energy Density J/cm2 See note (b) below
<100ns 0.3 0.3 0.3
1µs 0.4 0.4 0.4
0.5ms 5 5 5
2ms 10 10 10
10ms 30 30 30
Cooling fan fan water water
Minimum Water Flow Rate at Full Power N/A N/A 5 liter/min (a) 8 liter/min (a)
Accessories for High Power Sensors See pages 97-101 See pages 97-101 See pages 97-101 See pages 97-101
Weight kg 0.9 2.4 2.8 4.5
Compliance RoHS, China RoHS RoHS, China RoHS RoHS, China RoHS RoHS, China RoHS
Version V1
Part number 7Z17200 7Z17203 7Z17201 7Z17205
Note: (a) Water temperature range 18-30°C. Water temperature rate of change <1°C/min. Pressure drop across BD5000W-BB-50 beam dump 0.06MPa.
               Pressure drop across BD10K-W beam dump 0.1MPa.
Note: (b) Max power and energy density Beam diameter Max power density Max energy density
1ms pulse width 3ms pulse width 10ms pulse width
<15mm 10kW/cm2 30J/cm2 60J/cm2 150J/cm2
15 - 20mm 7kW/cm2 20J/cm2 40J/cm2 100J/cm2
20 - 40mm 5kW/cm2 15J/cm2 30J/cm2 70J/cm2
40 - 45mm 4kW/cm2 12J/cm2 25J/cm2 60J/cm2
BDFL500A-BB-50
100
90
90
58
(2x) M3  x 4.5 deep
107-153
ADJUSTABLE
50
106
75
16.5
105
18
23
18
.5
7
72
DC POWER
Supply Socket
NAME1
DRAWN
SIGN. DATE
12.09T.M.
A.R.APPR.
BDFL500A-BB-50
REV.
34.5
70
60
130
IN
14.5
27
1/4x20 BSW
3/8
Plastic Hose
(2x) Quick Connect
Fitting For
(2x) 1/8 NPT
Thread Size
Front Side
50
100
(4x) 90°
146
3
0
°
Mounting Threads
3
0
°
ADJUSTABLE
135-180
(4x) M4x8 deep
(2x) M3x6 deep
E.K.
A.R.
11.13

REV. 1 NAME
DRAWN
SIGN. DATE
APPR.
OUT
75
47
Rear Side
(4x) M5x10 deep
Mounting Threads
(4x) 90°
7060
18.5
55.5
7
130
11.13E.K.
A.R.

DRAWN
SIGN. DATENAMEREV. 1
APPR.
3/8
Front Side
Plastic Hose
(2x) Quick Connect
Fitting For
(2x) 1/8 NPT
Thread Size
100
146
(4
x) 9
0
°
Mounting Threads
30° 30°
45
ADJUSTABLE
135-180
(4x) M4x8 deep
(2x) M3x6 deep
75
70
Rear Side
(4x) M6x10 deep
Mounting Threads
BDFL1500A-BB-65
BD5000W-BB-50 BD10K-W
 9
0°
 82
ADJUSTABLE
126-172
 29.8
 128
Mounting Threads
(4x) M4x6 deep
65
 100
 128
 144.5
Supply Socket
DC Power
 129
 94
 6
 1
8
.5
8
9
 75
 7.1
 18.5
BD10K-WBD5000W-BB-50BDFL1500A-BB-65BDFL500A-BB-50
Instrument Expert
Original factory
packaging